504303655 04/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4350336

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MPL TECHNOLOGY, I	NC.			09/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MPL IN	MPL INNOVATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	2505 2	2505 2ND AVE SUITE 401			
City:	SEATT	LE			
State/Country:	WASH	NGTON			
Postal Code:	98121				
Application Number:		15462151			
Application Number.		15462131			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(208)629-0020			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to f provideo	. ,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER	it will be sent via L		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83642	<i>it will be sent via L</i>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEk MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83642 1450-012	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125 ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; b; if that is unsuccessful, 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83642 1450-012 STEPHEN M. NIPP	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125 ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; f; if that is unsuccessful, 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83642 1450-012 STEPHEN M. NIPPI /Stephen M. Nipper/	<i>it will be sent via L</i> CDR. SUITE 125 ER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=1450-012_2016	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER: :: -09-01_As	b the e-mail address first; f; if that is unsuccessful, 2086290020X152 steve@bnip.com STEPHEN NIPPER 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83642 1450-012 STEPHEN M. NIPPI /Stephen M. Nipper/	it will be sent via L C DR. SUITE 125 ER	<i>IS Mail.</i>	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPL Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all of the rights in and to the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights and interest in and to the Patents to MPL Innovations, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignce");

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, it entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patents, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said Patents and all patent rights therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of 2016.

Michael J. Mitrovich President MPL Technology, Inc.

SIGNED

Michael J. Mitrovich President MPL Innovations, Inc.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, was personally present and did see Michael J. Mitrovich, President of MPL Technology, Inc. and Michael J. Mitrovich, President of MPL Innovations, Inc. who is known to me, execute the above Confirmatory Patent Assignment.

Signature of Witness:	R matel	
	RYAN MITROVICH	
Full Mailing Address of Witness:	1736 Belmont Ave #5-10, Senthle WA 9812	2
	ie state of, on this day of	
2016.	Ref. 1137-023, 1137-024	

PATENT REEL: 041832 FRAME: 0971

SCHEDULE A

Ref.: 1137-023 U.S. App. No.: 14033159 Filing Date 9/20/2013 Title: Lubricant Compositions

Ref.: 1137-024 Canadian App. No.: 2827702 Filing Date: 9/23/2013 Title: Lubricant Compositions

Ref. 1137-023, 1137-024

PATENT REEL: 041832 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 04/03/2017